P
ip
e
 H
a
n
g
e

Rod Take-Out
Center of pipe to bottom of
hanger rod.
E
Minimum thread length of
hanger rod
F
Adjustment
Top of cross bolt to bottom of hanger
rod nut inside the hanger.
Nominal Pipe Size Rod Size A B C D
Part No. in. (mm) Std NFPA** in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
B3100-1/2 1/2" (15) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 21/8" (54.0) 13/4" (44.4) 15/16" (23.8)
B3100-3/4 3/4" (20) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 11/8" (28.6)
B3100-1 1" (25) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 27/8" (73.0) 21/4" (57.1) 13/8" (34.9)
B3100-11/4 11/4" (32) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 31/2" (88.9) 211/16" (68.2) 113/16" (46.0)
B3100-11/2 11/2" (40) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 4" (101.6)` 31/16" (77.8) 21/4" (57.1)
B3100-2 * 2" (50) 3/8"-16 3/8"-16 41/2" (114.3) 35/16" (84.1) 21/2" (63.5)
B3100-21/2 * 21/2" (65) 1/2"-13 3/8"-16 53/8" (136.5) 315/16" (100.0) 31/16" (77.8)
B3100-3 * 3" (80) 1/2"-13 3/8"-16 61/2" (165.1) 43/4" (120.6) 315/16" (100.0)
B3100-31/2 31/2" (90) 1/2"-13 3/8"-16 71/4" (184.1) 51/4" (133.3) 41/16" (103.2)
B3100-4 * 4" (100) 5/8"-11 3/8"-16 73/4" (196.8) 51/2" (139.7) 51/2" (139.7)
B3100-5 * 5" (125) 5/8"-11 1/2"-13 83/4" (222.2) 61/8" (155.6) 6" (152.4)
B3100-6 * 6" (150) 3/4"-10 1/2"-13 105/16" (261.9) 615/16" (176.2) 7" (177.8)
B3100-8 8" (200) 3/4"-10 1/2"-13 123/4" (323.8) 87/16" (214.3) 71/8" (181.0)
B3100-10 10" (250) 7/8"-9 5/8"-11 151/8" (384.2) 93/4" (247.6) 83/8" (212.7)
B3100-12 12" (300) 7/8"-9 5/8"-11 171/2" (444.5) 111/8" (282.6) 911/16" (246.1)
B3100-14 14" (350) 1"-8 -- 193/8" (492.1) 123/8" (314.3) 105/8" (269.9)
B3100-16 16" (400) 1"-8 -- 213/8" (542.9) 133/8" (339.7) 119/16" (293.7)
B3100-18 18" (450) 1"-8 -- 25" (635.0) 16" (406.4) 143/16" (360.3)
B3100-20 20" (500) 11/4"-7 -- 283/4" (730.2) 173/4" (450.8) 165/8" (422.3)
B3100-24 24" (600) 11/4"-7 -- 323/4" (831.8) 193/4" (501.6) 185/8" (473.1)
B3100-30 30" (750) 11/4"-7 -- 3915/16" (1014.4) 2415/16" (633.4) 223/4" (577.8)
B3100-36 36" (900) 11/4"-7 -- 46" (1168.4) 28" (711.2) 25" (635.0)
*SLIDE-RITE™ Clevis Hanger
design, as shown below, for
sizes 2, 21/2, 3, 4, 5 & 6.
Pat. No. 5,848,770

rs
E Adjustment F Design Load Approx. Wt./100
Part No. in. (mm) in. (mm) Lbs. (kN) Lbs. (kg)
B3100-1/2 21/2" (63.5) 7/16" (11.1) 730 (3.25) 25 (11.3)
B3100-3/4 21/2" (63.5) 1/2" (12.7) 730 (3.25) 29 (13.1)
B3100-1 21/2" (63.5) 5/8" (15.9) 730 (3.25) 35 (15.9)
B3100-11/4 21/2" (63.5) 7/8" (22.2) 730 (3.25) 40 (18.1)
B3100-11/2 21/2" (63.5) 13/16" (30.2) 730 (3.25) 42 (19.0)
B3100-2 * 21/2" (63.5) 15/8" (41.3) 730 (3.25) 52 (23.6)
B3100-21/2 * 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 1350 (6.00) 90 (40.8)
B3100-3 * 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 1350 (6.00) 110 (49.9)
B3100-31/2 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 1350 (6.00) 142 (64.4)
B3100-4 * 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 1430 (6.36) 132 (59.9)
B3100-5 * 21/2" (63.5) 2" (50.8) 1430 (6.36) 215 (97.5)
B3100-6 * 3" (76.2) 2" (50.8) 1940 (8.63) 320 (145.1)
B3100-8 31/2" (88.9) 25/16" (58.7) 2000 (8.89) 485 (220.0)
B3100-10 31/2" (88.9) 25/16" (58.7) 3600 (16.01) 846 (383.7)
B3100-12 31/2" (88.9) 25/8" (66.7) 3800 (16.90) 1083 (491.2)
B3100-14 4" (101.6) 27/8" (73.0) 4200 (18.68) 1432 (649.5)
B3100-16 4" (101.6) 211/16" (68.3) 4600 (20.46) 2200 (997.9)

(UL) and Canada (cUL).
Maximum Temperature: 650°F (343°C).
Standard Finish: Plain, Electro-Galvanized, or Hot-Dip
Galvanized. Contact B-Line for alternative finishes and
materials.
Order By: Part number and finish.
B3100C - Standard Clevis Hanger - Plastic Coated (TOLCO Fig.1PVC)
B3100F - Standard Clevis Hanger - Felt Lined for Copper Tubing (TOLCO Fig.1F)
Pipe Size Rod Size B C D
Part No. in. (mm) A in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
B3100-1/2 1/2" (15) 3/8"-16 21/8" (54.0) 111/16" (42.9) 15/16" (23.8)
B3100-3/4 3/4" (20) 3/8"-16 27/16" (61.9) 17/8" (47.6) 11/8" (28.6)
B3100-1 1" (25) 3/8"-16 213/16" (71.4) 21/8" (54.0) 13/8" (34.9)
B3100-11/4 11/4" (32) 3/8"-16 37/16" (87.3) 29/16" (65.1) 113/16" (46.0)
B3100-11/2 11/2" (40) 3/8"-16 4" (101.6)` 3" (76.2) 21/4" (57.1)
B3100-2 2" (50) 3/8"-16 41/2" (114.3) 31/4" (82.5) 21/2" (63.5)
B3100-21/2 21/2" (65) 1/2"-13 59/16" (141.3) 4" (101.6) 31/16" (77.8)
B3100-3 3" (80) 1/2"-13 63/4" (171.4) 47/8" (123.8) 315/16" (100.0)
B3100-31/2 31/2" (90) 1/2"-13 7" (177.8) 5" (127.0) 41/16" (103.2)
B3100-4 4" (100) 5/8"-11 713/16" (198.4) 51/2" (139.7) 43/8" (111.1)